CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1997 MERCEDES-BENZ E... https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/WDBJF55F2VA415785

‘Eﬂﬂﬂﬂ@' Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

1997 MERCEDES-BENZ @ Accident reported
E-CLASS E 320

VIN: WDBJF55F2VA415785 X 40 Service history records

SEDAN 4 DR

3.2L16 F

GASOLINE °® 2 Previous owners

REAR WHEEL DRIVE -n CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION
ﬂ Personal vehicle

@ Last owned in Michigan

CAR
[IZ] 88,310 Last reported odometer reading FOX

— el

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/17/24
at 7:23:33 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

[HANEAEN %] Accident / Damage History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

10/11/2016
Damage reported

(I
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1997 MERCEDES-BENZ E...

03/06/2019
Accident reported

04/26/2019
Accident reported:
minor damage with

Event 2

Event 3

Damage Severity Scale

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/WDBJF55F2VA415785

another motor vehicle W

MINOR MODERATE

HINAEN x| Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a

collision repair specialist.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage

Damage reported: 10/11/2016. Accidents reported: 03/06/2019

and 04/26/2019.

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

ClARFIAN

20f 17

SEVERE

Owner 1

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

Accident
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Warranty Expired

Owner 1

Owner 2

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

No New Issues
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Warranty Expired
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AILaJLANLENELY X | . .
Title History

Damage Brands

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/WDBJF55F2VA415785

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem No Problem
Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem No Problem
[INCAENY x| ownership History owner 1 owner 2
The number of owners is estimated
Year purchased 1997 2023
Type of owner Personal Personal
Estimated length of ownership 25yrs. 7 mo. 1yr. 10 mo.
Owned in the following states/provinces New York Michigan
Estimated miles driven per year 3,518/yr
Last reported odometer reading 88,310
[INGAENN x| Detailed History
S Owner1 = Low mileage! This owner drove less Personal VEhiC|e
Purchased: 1997 ¢ than the industry average of 15,000 3,518 mi/yr
CAR miles per year.
L3
Date Mileage Source Comments
05/15/1997 New York Titled or registered as personal
Motor Vehicle Dept. vehicle
Brooklyn, NY
07/11/1997 25 New York Title issued or updated

Motor Vehicle Dept. First owner reported
Brooklyn, NY Loan or lien reported

06/15/1998 7,277 New York
Inspection Station
New York City Area

Passed safety inspection
Failed emissions inspection

A Back To Top
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4 of 17

08/06/1998

02/16/1999

09/13/1999

03/09/2000

08/10/2000

04/18/2001

04/18/2001

04/27/2001

07/31/2001

05/08/2002

7,596

9,696

11,584

13,733

15,552

18,366

18,559

19,875

22,416

Service Facility

Service Facility

New York
Inspection Station
New York City Area

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

New York

Inspection Station
New York City Area

Service Facility

Service Facility

New York
Inspection Station
New York City Area

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/WDBJF55F2VA415785

Vehicle serviced
7,500 mile service performed
Doors checked
Window regulator(s) replaced
Window(s) checked
Front door adjusted
Door trim panel replaced/repaired
Oil and filter changed
A/C and heating system checked

Vehicle serviced
Headlight bulb(s) replaced
Headlight(s) replaced
Wiper(s) replaced

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced
Exterior light bulb(s) replaced
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
Fog light bulb(s) replaced
Oil and filter changed
Windshield washer checked

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced
Wiring harness installed
Trunk latch replaced

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Front brake pads replaced
Fluids checked
Two tires mounted

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

A Back To Top
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50f17

07/02/2002

07/24/2002

12/05/2002

02/23/2004

02/23/2004

05/28/2004

05/28/2004

07/09/2004

23,295

24,641

29,454

30,463

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brooklyn, NY

Service Facility

Inspection Co.
New York

Vehicle Repair Center

New York
Inspection Station

Service Facility

Silver Star Mercedes
Benz

Long Island City, NY
718-361-2332
silverstarny.com/

4.4/5.0
555 Verified Reviews

Customer
¥ 11,255 Favorites

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brooklyn, NY

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/WDBJF55F2VA415785

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Anti-theft/keyless remote battery
replaced

Anti-theft device present at the time
of inspection
Vehicle inspected

Vehicle serviced

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
30,000 mile service performed
Oil and filter changed
Light bulb(s) replaced
Cylinder head gasket(s) replaced
Cylinder head replaced
Wiper(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
30,000 mile service performed
Light bulb(s) replaced
Oil and filter changed
Wiper(s) replaced

Registration issued or renewed
Duplicate title issued
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Passed safety inspection
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07/20/2004

08/11/2004

04/26/2005

06/10/2005

06/23/2005

11/07/2005

36,308

Silver Star Mercedes

Benz

Long Island City, NY

718-361-2332

silverstarny.com/
44/5.0

555 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 11,255 Favorites

Silver Star Mercedes

Benz

Long Island City, NY

718-361-2332

silverstarny.com/
44/5.0

555 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 11,255 Favorites

New York
Inspection Station

Silver Star Mercedes
Benz

Long Island City, NY
718-361-2332
silverstarny.com/

44/5.0
555 Verified Reviews

Customer
@ 11,255 Favorites

Silver Star Mercedes

Benz

Long Island City, NY

718-361-2332

silverstarny.com/
44/5.0

555 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 11,255 Favorites

Silver Star Mercedes

Benz

Long Island City, NY

718-361-2332

silverstarny.com/
44/5.0

555 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 11,255 Favorites

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/WDBJF55F2VA415785

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) balanced
Two tires balanced

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Three tires mounted

Vehicle serviced

%  Brakes checked
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7 of 17

04/17/2006 40,135

06/04/2006

06/12/2006

08/31/2006 43,059

06/18/2007

08/31/2007 47,125

03/11/2008

07/31/2008 49,841

07/31/2008

New York
Inspection Station

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brooklyn, NY

Silver Star Mercedes

Benz

Long Island City, NY

718-361-2332

silverstarny.com/
4.4/5.0

555 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 11,255 Favorites

New York
Inspection Station

Silver Star Mercedes

Benz

Long Island City, NY

718-361-2332

silverstarny.com/
44/5.0

555 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 11,255 Favorites

New York
Inspection Station

Silver Star Mercedes

Benz

Long Island City, NY

718-361-2332

silverstarny.com/
4.4/5.0

555 Verified Reviews

Customer
¥ 11,255 Favorites

New York
Inspection Station

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brooklyn, NY

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/WDBJF55F2VA415785

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Passed safety inspection

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed
Instrument cluster checked
Wipers/washers checked
Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
Drive belt(s) replaced

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced
Mass air flow sensor replaced
Oil and filter changed

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Passed safety inspection
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05/18/2009 53,107

08/31/2009 55,210

06/15/2010

06/17/2010 57,597

08/10/2010 58,058

08/10/2010

08/10/2011 61,958

8of 17

Silver Star Mercedes

Benz

Long Island City, NY

718-361-2332

silverstarny.com/
44/5.0

555 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 11,255 Favorites

New York
Inspection Station

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brooklyn, NY

Silver Star Mercedes

Benz

Long Island City, NY

718-361-2332

silverstarny.com/
4.4/5.0

555 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 11,255 Favorites

Silver Star Mercedes

Benz

Long Island City, NY

718-361-2332

silverstarny.com/
4.4/5.0

555 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 11,255 Favorites

New York
Inspection Station

New York
Inspection Station

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/WDBJF55F2VA415785

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Dash light bulb(s) replaced
Oil and filter changed
Right tail light assembly replaced
Tail light bulb(s) replaced
Rear window regulator(s) replaced
Window regulator(s) replaced
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Passed safety inspection

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Doors checked
Transmission checked
Alignment checked
Alignment performed
Battery/charging system checked
Electrical system checked
Fuel injection system flushed/
serviced
Oil and filter changed
Windshield washer checked
Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Two tires mounted
Four wheel alignment performed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

A Back To Top
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08/11/2011

09/09/2011

09/28/2011

07/02/2012

08/01/2012

08/01/2012

63,426

63,744

67,123

Silver Star Mercedes

Benz

Long Island City, NY

718-361-2332

silverstarny.com/
44/5.0

555 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 11,255 Favorites

Silver Star Mercedes

Benz

Long Island City, NY

718-361-2332

silverstarny.com/
44/5.0

555 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 11,255 Favorites

Silver Star Mercedes

Benz

Long Island City, NY

718-361-2332

silverstarny.com/
44/5.0

555 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 11,255 Favorites

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brooklyn, NY

URBAN CLASSIC LTD

Brooklyn, NY

718-858-8131
48/5.0

92 Verified Reviews

' 67 Customer Favorites

New York
Inspection Station

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/WDBJF55F2VA415785

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Maintenance reminder reset
Power steering system serviced
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Oil and filter changed
Front brake pads replaced
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) balanced
Window(s) checked

Vehicle serviced
Battery/charging system checked
Electrical system checked
Front turn signal/parking bulb(s)
replaced

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Passed safety inspection

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

A Back To Top
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10/06/2012 67,441

06/11/2013 69,300

06/25/2013 69,433

08/02/2013 70,425

06/13/2014

06/25/2014 72,925

Silver Star Mercedes

Benz

Long Island City, NY

718-361-2332

silverstarny.com/
44/5.0

555 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 11,255 Favorites

Silver Star Mercedes

Benz

Long Island City, NY

718-361-2332

silverstarny.com/
44/5.0

555 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 11,255 Favorites

Silver Star Mercedes

Benz

Long Island City, NY

718-361-2332

silverstarny.com/
44/5.0

555 Verified Reviews

Customer
' 11,255 Favorites

New York
Inspection Station

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brooklyn, NY

Silver Star Mercedes
Benz

Long Island City, NY
718-361-2332
silverstarny.com/

4.4/5.0
555 Verified Reviews

Customer
¥ 11,255 Favorites

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/WDBJF55F2VA415785

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brake fluid flushed/changed
A/C and heating system checked
Battery/charging system checked
Electrical system checked
Wiper(s) replaced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Blower motor replaced/repaired
Tire condition and pressure checked

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Passed safety inspection

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Electrical system checked
Alignment checked
Alignment performed
Vehicle washed/detailed

A Back To Top
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09/05/2014

09/09/2014

10/27/2014

12/09/2014

01/15/2015

06/11/2015

09/25/2015

06/13/2016

73,567

73,578

73,780

75,184

75,994

URBAN CLASSIC LTD
Brooklyn, NY
718-858-8131

48/5.0
92 Verified Reviews
' 67 Customer Favorites

New York
Inspection Station

URBAN CLASSIC LTD
Brooklyn, NY
718-858-8131

48/5.0
92 Verified Reviews
@ 67 Customer Favorites

URBAN CLASSIC LTD
Brooklyn, NY
718-858-8131

urbanclassicsautorepair.

com/
48/5.0
92 Verified Reviews
@ 67 Customer Favorites

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brooklyn, NY

URBAN CLASSIC LTD
Brooklyn, NY
718-858-8131

urbanclassicsautorepair.

com/
4.8/5.0
92 Verified Reviews
@ 67 Customer Favorites

New York
Inspection Station

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brooklyn, NY

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/WDBJF55F2VA415785

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire(s) replaced
Steering/suspension checked
Exterior lights checked
Four wheel alignment performed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced
Electrical system checked
Alternator checked
Battery/charging system checked
Alternator replaced
Battery replaced

Vehicle serviced
Wiper(s) replaced

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Passed safety inspection

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Tire(s) replaced

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Passed safety inspectir-
A Back To Top
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06/23/2016 77,530 Mercedes-Benz of
Brooklyn

Brooklyn, NY
718-258-5100
mercedesbenzofbrookly

n.com
4.4/5.0
349 Verified Reviews
@ 394 Customer Favorites

A

New York
Inspection Station

09/27/2016 78,300

10/11/2016 Damage Report

o

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

09/07/2017 80,487 New York

Inspection Station

RICH'S AUTO SERVICE
Lakewood, WA
253-584-5031

01/19/2018

12 of 17

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/WDBJF55F2VA415785

Vehicle serviced
Light bulb(s) replaced

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Damage reported
Damage to rear

Damage Location
FRONT

RIGHT

REAR

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced
Serpentine belt replaced

A Back To Top
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05/04/2018 81,617 URBAN CLASSIC LTD
Brooklyn, NY
718-858-8131
urbanclassicsautorepair.
com/

4.8/5.0
92 Verified Reviews

' 67 Customer Favorites

06/25/2018 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brooklyn, NY
09/28/2018 82,827 New York

Inspection Station

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/WDBJF55F2VA415785

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Four wheel alignment performed
Noise checked
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked
Wheel bearings adjusted
Oil and filter changed
Engine checked
Fluids checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Lower control arm(s) replaced
Upper control arm(s) replaced
Lights checked

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Passed safety inspection

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

03/06/2019 Damage Report Accident reported
Damage to right front
Damage Location
W‘ LEFT ﬁj RIGHT

CARFAX HAS THE MOSTJ

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION
04/26/2019 Damage Report Accident reported: minor damage

13 0of 17

A

with another motor vehicl=a

Damage to rear A Back To Top
Damage to left rear _

.
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CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

08/21/2019 84,858 New York

Inspection Station
08/20/2020

86,357 New York

Inspection Station
11/08/2020 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brooklyn, NY

05/24/2021 87,022 Urban Classic LTD
Brooklyn, NY
718-858-8131
urbanclassicsautorepair.

com/
4.8/5.0
92 Verified Reviews
' 67 Customer Favorites

New York
Inspection Station

06/25/2021 87,152

14 of 17

A

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/WDBJF55F2VA415785

Damage Severity Scale

N
\

SEVERE

MINOR MODERATE

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Passed safety inspection

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Cooling fan clutch replaced
Oil and filter changed
Tire repaired

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

A Back To Top
e _

12/17/2024, 8:23 AM



CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1997 MERCEDES-BENZ E...

150f 17
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08/03/2021 Urban Classic LTD Vehicle serviced
Brooklyn, NY % Maintenance inspection completed
718-858-8131 A/C system serviced
urbanclassicsautorepair. A/C refrigerant recharged
com/ Emissions or safety inspection
48/5.0 performed
92 Verified Reviews
' 67 Customer Favorites
06/13/2022 88,310 Urban Classic LTD Vehicle serviced
Brooklyn, NY ®  Battery/charging system checked
718-858-8131 Emissions or safety inspection
urbanclassicsautorepair. performed
com/
48/5.0
92 Verified Reviews
' 67 Customer Favorites
06/13/2022 New York Passed safety inspection
Inspection Station Emissions inspection performed
12/19/2022 Auto Auction Vehicle offered for sale
S Owner2 Personal Vehicle

Purchased: 2023

Date Mileage Source Comments

01/18/2023 Michigan Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.

03/29/2023 Michigan Title issued or updated

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kalamazoo, Ml
Title #M10016672859

New owner reported
Exempt from odometer reporting

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

EINGEI x| Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional
details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a qualified mechanic.

e According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 millic
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were consi
or moderate. ~

A Back To Top
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¢ This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available
as of 12/17/24 at 7:23:33 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may
not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Indicator

Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars,
trees, traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to
CARFAX. As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX
Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

o This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available
as of 12/17/24 at 7:23:33 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may
not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

e Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

¢ Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.

¢ Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to
compromise the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

Failed Emissions Inspection

The emissions check performed during a vehicle inspection indicated the vehicle was emitting more than
allowable emissions standards and/or had missing or modified parts. Repeated failed emissions records can
indicate engine problems and CARFAX recommends you have the vehicle inspected.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Inspections
Many states or counties require annual or biennial emissions and/or safety inspections. Odometer readings are
collected at the time of the inspection.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of
Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title
transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary
technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles
manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take
ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each
title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

FollowUs: ) facebook.com/CARFAX [ @cARFaxinc [ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFOF Y
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHERE; /> Back To Top
ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR},
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PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
12/17/24 7:23:33 AM (CST)

| have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1997 MERCEDES-BENZ
E-CLASS vehicle (VIN: WDBJF55F2VA415785), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and
available as of 12/17/24 at 8:23 AM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

A Back To Top
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